## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



201599 162 **RECORDING REQUESTED BY** 

Doc#: 1014004086 Fee: \$44.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 05/20/2010 09:50 AM Pg: 1 of 5

## AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Citibank 1000 Technology Dr. O'Fallon, MO 63368

Citibank Account No.: 1	10042602855000		
	Space Above	This Line for Recorder's U	Ise Only
A.P.N.:	Order No.:	<del></del>	Escrow No.:
<b>X</b>	5		
	SUBOR	DINATION AGREEM	IENT
INTEREST I		OMINGSUBJECT T	ULTS IN YOUR SECURITY TO AND OF LOWER PRIORITY ITY INSTRUMENT.
THIS AGREEMENT, 1	made this 3rd day of Ma	, 2010, by	
	Kelly Jones	and	Jackson Jones,
		4/	)x
owner(s) of the land i	nereinafter described and	hereinafter referred	to as "Jw.ner," and
Citibank, N.A., SUCC	CESSOR BY MERGER T	O CITIBANK, FEDE	ERAL SAVINGS BANK
present owner and ho herein after referred t		ed of trust and relate	ed note first here ir after des cribed and
mortgage or deed of t Page	ne sumof\$75,100.00 rust was recorded on Apr and/or as Instrument N of referred to in Exhibit A	il 5th , 2006 No. 0609502154	. in the Official Records of the
a sum not greater that in favor ofpayable with interest	in \$ 510,000.00 , to be	dated no later than _ , t conditions described	ge or deed of trust and a related note in nereinafter referred to as "Lender," therein, which mortgage or deed of
mentioned shall unco	nditionally be and remain	at all times a lien or	said mortgage or deed of trust last above r charge upon the land herein before or deed of trust first above mentioned; and

1014004086 Page: 2 of 5

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

#### CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Lender is willing to make said loan provided the mortgage or deed of trust securing the same is a lien of charge upon the above described property prior and superior to the lien of charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned and provided that Creditor will specifically and unconditionally subordinate the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender; and

WHEREAS, it is the mutual benefit of the parties hereto that Lender make such loan to Owner; and Creditor is willing that the mortgage or deed of trust securing the same shall, when recorded, constitute a lien or charge upon said land which is unconditionally prior and superior to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor above mentioned.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual benefits accruing to the parties hereto and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce Lender to make the four above referred to, it is hereby declared, understood and agreed as follows:

- (1) That said mortgage or dead of trust securing said note in favor of Lender shall unconditionally be and remain at all times a lien or charge on the property therein described, prior and superior to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust is favor of the Creditor first above mentioned.
- (2) That Lender would not make its lear, above described without this subordination agreement.
- (3) That this agreement shall be the whole and only agreement with regard to the subordination of the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the conference and shall supersede and cancel, but only insofar as would affect the priority between the conference of trust hereinbefore specifically described, any prior agreement as to such subordination including but not limited to, those provisions, if any, contained in the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor irst above mentioned, which provide for the subordination of the lien or charge thereof to another mortgage or deed of trust.

### Creditor declares, agrees and acknowledges that

- (a) It consents to and approves (i) all provisions of the mortgage or deed of trust and the related note in favor of Lender above referred to, and (ii) all agreements, including but not limited to any loan or escrow agreements, between Owner and Lender for the disbursement of the proceeds of Lender's loan;
- (b) Lender in making disbursements pursuant to any such agreement is under no coligation or duty to, nor has Lender represented that it will see to the application of such proceeds by the person copersons to whom Lender disburses such proceeds and any application or use of such proceeds for purposes other than those provided for in such agreements shall not defeat the subordination herein made in whole or part;
- (c) It intentionally and unconditionally waives, relinquishes and subordinates the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor to the lien or charge upon said land of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender above referred to and understands that in reliance upon, and in consideration of, this waiver, relinquishment and subordination specific loans and advances are being and will be made and, as part and parcel thereof, specific monetary and other obligations are being and will be entered into which would not be made or entered into but for said reliance upon this waiver, relinquishment and subordination; and
- (d) If requested by Lender, an endorsement has been placed upon the note secured by the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned in favor of the Creditor that said mortgage or deed of trust has by this instrument been subordinated to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender above referred to.

NOTICE: THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTAINS A PROVISION WHICH ALLOWS THE PERSON OBLIGATED ON YOUR REAL PROPERTY SECURITY TO OBTAIN A LOAN A PORTION OF WHICH MAY BE EXPENDED FOR OTHER PURPOSES THAN IMPROVEMENT OF THE LAND.

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

1014004086 Page: 3 of 5

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### **CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT**

CREDITOR: Citibank, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO CITIBANK, FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

11 0.	
By Solan Ille	
Printe: Name Jo Ann Bibb	
Title Assistant Vice President	
O	
70	
OWNER:	
Told - sm	
	District Manager
Printed Name Kelly lones Title	Printed Name Title
Title	11116
$\bigcap$	
( and Oh	
Printed Name Jackson Jones	Printed Name
Title	fn'e
	0,
	4
(411, 010))4711070 4110	T DE AOUSINA EDOED
(ALL SIGNATURES MUS	T BE ACKNOV LEDGED)
IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT PRIOR TO THE	EXECUTION OF THIS I GREEMENT, THE PARTIES
	RNEYS WITH RESPECT THERETO.
	0.
	~/
	Tá
STATE OF MISSOURI	
County of St. Charles	) Ss.
On May , 3rd 2010, before me, Kevin 6	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ce President of
Citibank, N.A.	asis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument	and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and	that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person	erson(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal.	./
	161
.attilitie.	141/
GEHRALO	Alatani Diship Masid County and State
MOTARY SEAL	Notary Public n said County and State
IN THESION ESTA	/1
S CO MODE WAS THE SECOND	/1
3 × 30 × 3	1 11
NOTARY SEAL	1)
The same of the	1/

1014004086 Page: 4 of 5

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF		FL	)			
County of _		Cook	) Ss.			
On	May	7,2010 Helly	before me,	Rachel M.	Vickner	personally appeared
whose name	(s) is/ar	e subscribed to		ment and acknowledged		they executed the
same in his/	her/their	r authorized ca	pacity(ies), and th	at by his/her/their signa d, executed the instrum	ture(s) on the instr	ument the person(s),
Witness my	h∢nd an	d official seal.		Tack	BN Vick	nu
<b>§</b> 1	PACI NOTARY N	TEL M V'O PUBLIC, STATY O MISSION EXPIRES	KNER }		n said County and	
			Coc	oung.		
				Colly		
				9	Clary	
					73	O <sub>Sc.</sub>
						Co

1014004086 Page: 5 of 5

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Commitment Number: 201599

### **SCHEDULE C**

### PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

The land referred to in this Commitment is described as follows:

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE IN THE COUNTY OF COOK AND STATE OF ILLINOIS, TO WIT:

LOT 42 IN BLOCK 15 IN HOLSTEIN, A SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

14-31-129-030-0000

CKA: 2232 West Dickens Avenue, Chicago, IL \$0647